Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

181 - Oxford City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

3/27/2023 11:23:21 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

General

$8,875,250.41
$200.00
$9,350,088.81
$86,879.75
$18,312,418.97

$9,096,172.00
$2,102,968.07
$1,898,583.68
$991,354.60
$1,092,409.29
$0.00

$0.00
$82,382.64
$15,263,870.28

$15,847.47
$675,618.29
($659,770.82)

$2,388,777.87
$16,013,543.67
$18,402,321.54

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$1,713,401.39
$431,318.60
$49,140.29
$2,193,860.28

$1,102,629.44
$247,312.10
$60,424.25
$728,936.28
$23,626.06
$516,185.22
$0.00
$283,205.89
$2,962,319.24

$32,878.87
$16,130.45
$16,748.42

($751,710.54)
$2,588,383.54
$1,836,673.00

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,426,799.43
$0.00
$1,426,799.43

$643,404.78
$0.00
$643,404.78

($783,394.65)
$279,153.23
($504,241.42)

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$123,820.00
$0.00
$771.40
$0.00
$124,591.40

$0.00

$0.00
$32,546.65
$371,469.00
$140.00
$3,344,890.05
$0.00

$0.00
$3,749,045.70

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($3,624,454.30)
$8,812,785.34
$5,188,331.04

$0.00
$0.00
$55,562.42
$0.00
$55,562.42

$13,593.05
$26,751.78
$0.00
$0.00
$2,027.40
$0.00
$0.00
$4,392.04
$46,764.27

$0.00
$281.28
($281.28)

$8,516.87
$118,483.84
$127,000.71

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$8,999,070.41
$1,713,601.39
$9,837,741.23
$136,020.04
$20,686,433.07

$10,212,394.49
$2,377,031.95
$1,991,554.58
$2,091,759.88
$1,118,202.75
$3,861,075.27
$1,426,799.43
$369,980.57
$23,448,798.92

$692,131.12
$692,030.02
$101.10

($2,762,264.75)
$27,812,349.62
$25,050,084.87
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