## STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

181 - Oxford City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	<b>Debt Service</b>	<b>Capital Projects</b>	<b>Expendable Trust</b>	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$8,875,250.41	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$123,820.00	\$0.00	\$8,999,070.41
Federal Sources	\$200.00	\$1,713,401.39	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,713,601.39
Local Sources	\$9,350,088.81	\$431,318.60	\$0.00	\$771.40	\$55,562.42	\$9,837,741.23
Other Sources	\$86,879.75	\$49,140.29	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$136,020.04
Total Revenues:	\$18,312,418.97	\$2,193,860.28	\$0.00	\$124,591.40	\$55,562.42	\$20,686,433.07
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$9,096,172.00	\$1,102,629.44	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,593.05	\$10,212,394.49
Instructional Support Services	\$2,102,968.07	\$247,312.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$26,751.78	\$2,377,031.95
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,898,583.68	\$60,424.25	\$0.00	\$32,546.65	\$0.00	\$1,991,554.58
Auxiliary Services	\$991,354.60	\$728,936.28	\$0.00	\$371,469.00	\$0.00	\$2,091,759.88
General Administrative Services	\$1,092,409.29	\$23,626.06	\$0.00	\$140.00	\$2,027.40	\$1,118,202.75
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$516,185.22	\$0.00	\$3,344,890.05	\$0.00	\$3,861,075.27
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,426,799.43	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,426,799.43
Other Expenditures	\$82,382.64	\$283,205.89	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,392.04	\$369,980.57
Total Expenditures:	\$15,263,870.28	\$2,962,319.24	\$1,426,799.43	\$3,749,045.70	\$46,764.27	\$23,448,798.92
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$15,847.47	\$32,878.87	\$643,404.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$692,131.12
Other Fund Uses:	\$675,618.29	\$16,130.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$281.28	\$692,030.02
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$659,770.82)	\$16,748.42	\$643,404.78	\$0.00	(\$281.28)	\$101.10
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$2,388,777.87	(\$751,710.54)	(\$783,394.65)	(\$3,624,454.30)	\$8,516.87	(\$2,762,264.75)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$16,013,543.67	\$2,588,383.54	\$279,153.23	\$8,812,785.34	\$118,483.84	\$27,812,349.62
Ending Fund Balance:	\$18,402,321.54	\$1,836,673.00	(\$504,241.42)	\$5,188,331.04	\$127,000.71	\$25,050,084.87

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.